504219389 02/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4266066

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
MARC GIANOTTI		08/18/2015
MICHAEL JETTER		08/18/2015
MARTIN RICKERT		08/18/2015
DRAGANA GAJIC		08/18/2015
SABINA SILVA		08/18/2015
ANDREAS BODMER		08/18/2015
VALENTIN NICKEL		08/18/2015
ULF FRITZ		08/18/2015

Name:	CTI VASCULAR AG
Street Address:	GEWERBESTRASSE 8
City:	NEUHAUSEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8212

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15502729

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)621-5302		
	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone: 2	206.621.1933		
Email: ju	panne@olympicpatentworks.com		
Correspondent Name: 0	spondent Name: OLYMPIC PATENT WORKS PLLC		
Address Line 1: F	P.O. BOX 4277		
Address Line 4:	SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35190.001US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT W. BERGSTROM		
SIGNATURE:	/Robert W. Bergstrom/		

DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2017	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=35190-001US-E-ASSIGNMENT	#page1.tif	
source=35190-001US-E-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif		
source=35190-001US-E-ASSIGNMENT	#page3.tif	
source=35190-001US-E-ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif		
source=35190-001US-E-ASSIGNMENT	#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

. .

WHEREAS, we, Marc Gianotti, Michael Jetter, Martin Rickert, Dragana Gajic, Sabina Silva, Andreas Bodmer, Valentin Nickel and Ulf Fritz (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of Schauenbergstr. 13, CH-8542 Wiesendangen, Switzerland, Silberbergweg 19, CH-8240 Thayngen, Switzerland, Marie Stengle Str. 3, D-78628 Rottweil, Germany, Hochstr. 355 CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland, Landenbergstr. 13, CH-8253 Diessenhofen, Switzerland, Moosemattstr. 7, CH-5210 Windisch, Switzerland, Im Grund 5b, D-78224 Singen-Schlatt, Germany, Hauptstrasse 36, D-78250 Tengen, Germany, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "LENGTH-ADJUSTABLE CATHETER AND METHOD THAT EMPLOYS A LENGTH-ADJUSTABLE CATHETER TO TREAT VASCULAR PATHOLOGIES," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, CTI Vascular AG (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), of Switzerland having a place of business at Gewerbestrasse 8, CH-8212 Neuhausen, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of goods and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent en said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation

regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

	97	1° A	10 Å	
Signature: Name:	Mand	m M	Date: 18- Auj. 2015	
maine.	Mare Giane			

Place of Signature Neuhansen, Swikesland

BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this 18th day of August , 2015, personally appeared $Marc G_{icwo}$ H_i , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Witness's Signature

ULF FRITZ Witness's Printed Name Hauptstr. 36, 78250 Tangan, Garmany Witness's Address

Signature:	M. Ter	Date:	18.	Aug.	2015
Name:	Michael Jetter				

Place of Signature Winterthur, Switzerland

BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this 18th day of August, 2015, personally appeared Andress Column, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

 $\mathcal{O}\mathcal{O}$

Witness's Signature

Audreas Bodmer Witness's Printed Name Mosuns 7, 5210 Windisch, Suitzerland Witness's Address

Signature:	M.t.	AP
Name:	Martin Ricker	it i

Date: 18, Aug. 2015

Place of Signature Winterther, Switzerland

BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this $\underline{18}$ day of \underline{August} , 2015, personally appeared \underline{Auduss} below, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Witness's Signature

Andrews Bodmer Witness's Printed Name Moouns H.T., 5210 Windisch Sor Bestand Witness's Address

15 Date: 18 A Signature: Name: Bragana Gaiic Ner Place of Signature se

BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this <u>124</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2015, personally appeared <u>Dragana Gazic</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Witness's Signature

<u>ULF FRITZ</u> Witness's Printed Name <u>Haupt str. 36, P-78250 Tengen, German</u> Witness's Address

Signature:	<u>S.S.ilva</u>
Name:	Sabina Silva

Date:	18.	Ava	ta	2015

P	lace	of Si	gnature	X	Ad	ha	Ben
-							

BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this 18th day of August , 2015, personally appeared Schung Silva, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

ues of)		
Witness's Sig	nature		

ULF FRITZ Witness's Printed Name Haupt Str. 36, D-78250 Touser, Witness's Address

Date: Signature: Name: Andreas Bodme Win Place of Signature

BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this 18th day of August , 2015, personally appeared Martin Rickerd, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

<u>Mt. Mf</u> Witness's Signature

Mortin Rickert Witness's Printed Name Marie-Stergle-Str. 7 in D-78628 Rottweil Witness's Address

Signature:	K	fail
Name:	Valentin	Nickel

Date: 18. Hug

Winterthur, Switzerland Place of Signature

BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this <u>18th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2015, personally appeared <u>Michael</u> Jetter, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Witness's Signature

Jetter, Michael Witness's Printed Name <u>Silberbergreg</u> 19, CH-8240 Thayngen Witness's Address

Date: August 18th, 2015 Signature: Name:

Place of Signature Usubausen

BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this 18th day of August, 2015, personally appeared ______, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Marc	Gianotti		
Witness's Pri	nted Name		······································
Schauen	bergstr. 13	, 85-42	Wiegendangen (CH)
Witness's Ad	dress		a · · ·